

Veer Madho Singh Bhandari Uttarakhand Technical University

((Formerly Uttarakhand Technical University Established by Act No. 415/2005 by Uttarakhand Government)

UTU ALUMNI ASSOCIATION INVITES YOU ALL FOR THIRD ANNUAL ALUMNI MEET 2025

27 JANUARY Q
12025

VENUE: AUDITORIUM VMSBUTU, DEHRADUN



Nominations Invited for Awards in following categories

- UTU Young Alumni Award
- UTU Recent Alumni Achievement Award
- UTU Recent Alumni Service Award

Alumni Awards Nomination Form Link

Contact No:- 9760305410

E-Mail-utualumni@uktech.ac.in

वीर माधो सिंह भण्डारी उत्तराखण्ड प्रौद्योगिकी विश्वविद्यालय

(उत्तराखण्ड सरकार द्वारा अधिनियम 415/2005 द्वारा स्थापित पूर्ववर्ती उत्तराखण्ड तकनीकी विश्वविद्यालय)

Veer Madho Singh Bhandari Uttarakhand Technical University

(Formerly Uttarakhand Technical University Established University by Act no.415/2005by Uttarakhand Government)
Chakrata Road, P.O. Chandanwadi, Preamnagar, Suddhowala, Dehradun, Uttarakhand

Tel. No. 0135-2774067 Website: www.uktech.ac.ln

पत्रांक 309 8/वीवमावसिव्मव/चवप्रोविविविव/2024

दिनांक 16 12 2024

सेवा में.

निदेशक

समस्त सम्बद्ध परिसर एवं संस्थान वीर माधो सिंह भण्डारी उत्तराखण्ड प्रौधोगिकी विश्वविद्यालय, देहरादून।

विषय - UTU Alummi Awards 2025 के नामांकन के सम्बन्ध में।

महोदय

आप अवगत है कि वीर माधो सिंह भण्डारी उत्तराखण्ड प्रौधोगिकी विश्वविद्यालय (पूर्ववर्ती उत्तराखण्ड तकनीकी विश्वविद्यालय) द्वारा विगत में "यू०टी०यू० एल्यूमुनी ऐसोसिऐशन" का गठन कर विश्वविद्यालय स्थापना दिवस (27, जनवरी) पर पूर्व छात्रों को अपने क्षेत्रों में उत्कृष्ट योगदान हेतु निम्नानुसार "यू०टी०यू० एल्यूमुनी अवार्ड" वितरित किया जाना प्रारम्भ है।

- 01. UTU Young Alumni Award
- 02. UTU Alumni Achievement Award
- 03. UTU Alumni Service Award

उपरोक्त UTU Alumni Award की अर्हता, संख्या आदि का विस्तृत विवरण एतद साथ संलग्न कर इस अनुरोध के साथ प्रेषित है। कृपया "Engineering and Technology, Management, Pharmacy, Law, एवं Hotel Management" क्षेत्रों में उत्कृष्ट योगदान देने वाले आपकी संस्था से उत्तीर्ण विश्वविद्यालय के पूर्व छात्रों के नामांकन 31 दिसम्बर 2024 तक कराने का कष्ट करें। UTU Alumni Award के नामांकन हेतु Google Form link को UTU website पर Alumni Section में उपलब्ध कराया जा रहा है।

साथ ही यह भी अनुरोध है कि अधिक से अधिक संख्या में पूर्व छात्रों को "यू०टी०यू० एल्यूमुनी ऐसोसिऐशन" में पंजीकृत कराने हेतु website पर उपलब्ध Registration Link का उपयोग करते हुये पंजीकृत कराने का कष्ट करे। यह भी सूचित किया जाता है कि सन्दर्भित UTU Alumni Award को विश्वविद्यालय के आगामी स्थापना दिवस समारोह 27 जनवरी 2025 को आयोजित UTU Alumni Meet 2025 में नियमानुसार चयनित कर वितरित किया जायेगा।

संलग्नक – उपरोक्तानुसार।

भवदीय

(कुलसचिव)

प्रतिलिपि:-

- 1- निजी सचिव,कुलपति, वीर माधो सिंह भण्डारी उत्तराखण्ड प्रौधोगिकी विश्वविद्यालय, देहरादून को मा० कुलपति महोदय के संज्ञानार्थ।
- 2—वित्त नियंत्रक, वीर माधो सिंह भण्डारी उत्तराखण्ड प्रौधोगिकी विश्वविद्यालय, देहरादून को सूचनार्थ। 3— परीक्षा नियंत्रक, वीर माधो सिंह भण्डारी उत्तराखण्ड प्रौधोगिकी विश्वविद्यालय, देहरादून को सूचनार्थ।
- 4- श्री अमित कुमार सैनी, अध्यक्ष यू०टी०यू० एल्यूमुनी ऐसोसिऐशन, amit05saini@gmail.com को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतू।
- 5- श्री कुलदीप पंवार, सचिव यू०टी०यू० एल्यूमुनी ऐसोसिऐशन, <u>kuldeeppanwar.kec@gmail.com</u> को सूचनार्थ एवं UTU Alumni Award नामांकन कार्यवाही हेतु Google Form link तैयार कर विश्वविद्यालय वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध कराने एवं UTU Alumni Meet 2025 के सफल आयोजन के लिए कार्यवाही करने एवं विस्तृत प्रचार प्रसार हेतु।

6— वेब मास्टर, को आशय के साथ कि सभी संस्थाओं और सम्बन्धितों को ई0मेल0 के माध्यम से सूचना प्रेषित करना सुनिचित करे UTU Alumni Award के पंजीकरण नामांकन हेतु वेबलिंक उपलब्ध कराना सुनिश्चित करे।

7- गार्ड फाइल।

भवदीय

(कुलसचिव)

UTU Alumni Awards

General: UTU Alumni Association has instituted the following awards for acknowledging the contributions of alumnus/a and encouraging the other alumni and students. The criteria for different awards detailed below shall be based on the demonstration of the distinguished contribution in the field(s) of engineering, technology, education, research & development, public life, services, etc. as deemed suitable by the Screening Committee nominated by the Executive Committee, however, the final approval about the conferment of the award in the forthcoming Alumni Meet shall be done by the Vice Chancellor of Veer Madho Singh Bhandari Uttarakhand Technical University (VMSBUTU). The UTU Alumni Association shall be issuing a call for the nominations to be accepted round the year, however, the nominations received 15 days before the date of conferment shall be considered by the Screening Committee for the respective year. The nominations received after the due date shall be considered for the awards next year. The awards shall be conferred in the Annual UTU Alumni Meet to be held every year. The Annual UTU Alumni Meet shall be organized by the UTU Alumni Association under the aegis of VMSBUTU, Dehradun at the mutually agreed place and date(s). Each award shall include an Award Certificate issued under the signature of the Vice Chancellor on the unanimous recommendation of the Executive Committee of UTU Alumni Association and Registrar of the University.

- 1. UTU Young Alumni Award: To be awarded to an alumnus/a who received one or more graduate or undergraduate degree(s) from Veer Madho Singh Bhandari Uttarakhand Technical University (Formerly Uttarakhand Technical University), Dehradun at least 10 years before the year in which nomination is being considered for the award. The nominee must be 35 years old or younger as of December 31 of the year nominated and must have demonstrated exemplary professional achievement and/or demonstrated service to his/her community, the public or humanity rooted in VMSBUTU education. These awards will be a maximum of five in number and shall not be more than 1 in a particular category. The distinct categories are,
 - a) Engineering and Technology
 - b) Management
 - c) Pharmacy
 - d) Law
 - e) Hotel Management
- 2. UTU Alumni Achievement Award: To be awarded to an alumnus/a who received one or more graduate or undergraduate degree(s) from Veer Madho Singh Bhandari Uttarakhand Technical University (Formerly Uttarakhand Technical University), Dehradun within the last 10 years for his/her exceptional professional or vocational accomplishment. These awards will be a maximum of five in number and shall not be more than 1 in a particular category. The distinct categories are,
 - a) Engineering and Technology
 - **b)** Management
 - c) Pharmacy
 - **d)** Law
 - e) Hotel Management
- 3. UTU Alumni Service Award: To be awarded to an alumnus/a who received one or more graduate or undergraduate degree(s) from Veer Madho Singh Bhandari Uttarakhand Technical University (Formerly Uttarakhand Technical University), Dehradun within the last 10 years for volunteer service to the University or any of its associated Institutions/Organizations. This award does not consider volunteer service non-VMSBUTU to Institutions/Organizations. Similarly, VMSBUTU employees and alumni having business relationships with the University are not eligible based on their employment duties or business services. These awards will be a maximum of five in number and shall not be more than 1 in a particular category. The distinct categories are,
 - a) Engineering and Technology
 - b) Management
 - c) Pharmacy
 - d) Law
 - e) Hotel management
